Required by Section 10-12 of the City of Kettering Charter

Position Title for Employee

CITY MANAGER

FIRE CAPTAIN - UNION 56 HOUR
LAW DIRECTOR

ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER

FIRE BATTALION CHIEF-56 HOUR
FIRE BATTALION CHIEF-56 HOUR
FIRE CHIEF

FIRE BATTALION CHIEF-56 HOUR
FIRE CAPTAIN - UNION 56 HOUR
FIRE BATTALION CHIEF

FIRE CAPTAIN - UNION 56 HOUR
POLICE LIEUTENANT

PATROL OFFICER

FIRE BATTALION CHIEF-56 HOUR
PATROL OFFICER

DIRECTOR TCSU/OOCIC TASK FORCE

PATROL OFFICER
FIREFIGHTER/PARA 1I-56 HR
PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCHER
PATROL OFFICER

PATROL OFFICER

PATROL OFFICER

SR BUILDING INSPECTOR
PATROL OFFICER

CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK
FIREFIGHTER/PARA I11-56 HR
PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCHER
PATROL OFFICER

PATROL OFFICER

DESIGN ENGINEER

DEPUTY CLERK

DEPUTY CLERK I

FACILITY COORDINATOR FT
CLERKOR AIDE |
BUILDINGS ATTENDANT
SECRETARY | - UNCLASS
BUILDINGS ATTENDANT
STREET SERVICE Il
ADMINISTRATIVE DESIGNER
STREET SERVICE Il
BUILDINGS ATTENDANT
FACILITY COORDINATOR FT
FACILITY COORDINATOR FT
FACILITY COORDINATOR FT
CLERK OR AIDE |

Total Wages

222,404.96
152,357.48
165,875.68
165,438.76
151,019.26
147,791.75
146,960.44
146,767.32
146,337.67
142,191.95
141,998.85
145,690.40
145,431.65
140,820.30
163,035.42

110,791.04
110,961.88
89,473.60
96,537.21
91,815.29
108,210.43
101,680.78
95,634.83
108,589.56
95,465.00
97,399.59
94,619.40
104,999.99
100,343.39
104,532.32

55,651.97
52,727.24
49,682.49
49,499.63
49,037.85
48,466.28
55,562.95
48,172.47
47,531.25
53,706.77
43,902.43
43,030.66
41,257.20
40,709.01
47,491.24

Monetary Value of City’s
Portion of All Benefits
55,936.04
60,888.52
46,728.47
46,778.50
60,492.95
59,643.46
59,486.28
59,374.37
59,304.45
60,219.76
57,519.50
52,506.24
52,546.01
57,103.82
34,686.03

24,501.98
23,354.52
43,990.18
36,188.38
40,492.45
23,659.68
30,043.03
36,031.83
23,012.28
35,988.36
33,929.64
36,476.17
26,052.05
29,756.89
25,502.27

15,963.73
15,487.77
17,261.26
16,253.58
16,172.31
16,416.91

9,086.24
16,042.59
15,940.57

8,664.89
15,332.92
15,202.55
14,913.78
14,815.33

7,346.25
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