Required by Section 10-12 of the City of Kettering Charter

Re

Required by Section 10-12 of the City of Kettering Charter

Position Title for Employee	Total Wages	Monetary Value of City's Portion of All Benefits	Position Title for Employee	Total Wages	Monetary Value of City's Portion of All Benefits
CITY MANAGER	222,404.96	55,936.04	CITY MANAGER	222,404.96	55,936.04
FIRE CAPTAIN - UNION 56 HOUR	152,357.48	60,888.52	FIRE CAPTAIN - UNION 56 HOUR	152,357.48	60,888.52
LAW DIRECTOR	165,875.68	46,728.47	LAW DIRECTOR	165,875.68	46,728.47
ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER	165,438.76	46,778.50	ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER	165,438.76	46,778.50
FIRE BATTALION CHIEF-56 HOUR	151,019.26	60,492.95	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF-56 HOUR	151,019.26	60,492.95
FIRE BATTALION CHIEF-56 HOUR	147,791.75	59,643.46	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF-56 HOUR	147,791.75	59,643.46
FIRE CHIEF	146,960.44	59,486.28	FIRE CHIEF	146,960.44	59,486.28
FIRE BATTALION CHIEF-56 HOUR	146,767.32	59,374.37	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF-56 HOUR	146,767.32	59,374.37
FIRE CAPTAIN - UNION 56 HOUR	146,337.67	59,304.45	FIRE CAPTAIN - UNION 56 HOUR	146,337.67	59,304.45
FIRE BATTALION CHIEF	142,191.95	60,219.76	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF	142,191.95	60,219.76
FIRE CAPTAIN - UNION 56 HOUR	141,998.85	57,519.50	FIRE CAPTAIN - UNION 56 HOUR	141,998.85	57,519.50
POLICE LIEUTENANT	145,690.40	52,506.24	POLICE LIEUTENANT	145,690.40	52,506.24
PATROL OFFICER	145,431.65	52,546.01	PATROL OFFICER	145,431.65	52,546.01
FIRE BATTALION CHIEF-56 HOUR	140,820.30	57,103.82	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF-56 HOUR	140,820.30	57,103.82
PATROL OFFICER	163,035.42	34,686.03	PATROL OFFICER	163,035.42	34,686.03
DIRECTOR TCSU/OOCIC TASK FORCE	110,791.04	24,501.98	DIRECTOR TCSU/OOCIC TASK FORCE	110,791.04	24,501.98
PATROL OFFICER	110,961.88	23,354.52	PATROL OFFICER	110,961.88	23,354.52
FIREFIGHTER/PARA II-56 HR	89,473.60	43,990.18	FIREFIGHTER/PARA II-56 HR	89,473.60	43,990.18
PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCHER	96,537.21	36,188.38	PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCHER	96,537.21	36,188.38
PATROL OFFICER	91,815.29	40,492.45	PATROL OFFICER	91,815.29	40,492.45
PATROL OFFICER	108,210.43	23,659.68	PATROL OFFICER	108,210.43	23,659.68
PATROL OFFICER	101,680.78	30,043.03	PATROL OFFICER	101,680.78	30,043.03
SR BUILDING INSPECTOR	95,634.83	36,031.83	SR BUILDING INSPECTOR	95,634.83	36,031.83
PATROL OFFICER	108,589.56	23,012.28	PATROL OFFICER	108,589.56	23,012.28
CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK	95,465.00	35,988.36	CHIEF DEPUTY CLERK	95,465.00	35,988.36
FIREFIGHTER/PARA III-56 HR	97,399.59	33,929.64	FIREFIGHTER/PARA III-56 HR	97,399.59	33,929.64
PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCHER	94,619.40	36,476.17	PUBLIC SAFETY DISPATCHER	94,619.40	36,476.17
PATROL OFFICER	104,999.99	26,052.05	PATROL OFFICER	104,999.99	26,052.05
PATROL OFFICER	100,343.39	29,756.89	PATROL OFFICER	100,343.39	29,756.89
DESIGN ENGINEER	104,532.32	25,502.27	DESIGN ENGINEER	104,532.32	25,502.27
	104,332.32			104,332.32	
DEPUTY CLERK I	55,651.97	15,963.73	DEPUTY CLERK I	55,651.97	15,963.73
DEPUTY CLERK I	52,727.24	15,487.77	DEPUTY CLERK I	52,727.24	15,487.77
FACILITY COORDINATOR FT	49,682.49	17,261.26	FACILITY COORDINATOR FT	49,682.49	17,261.26
CLERK OR AIDE I	49,499.63	16,253.58	CLERK OR AIDE I	49,499.63	16,253.58
BUILDINGS ATTENDANT	49,037.85	16,172.31	BUILDINGS ATTENDANT	49,037.85	16,172.31
SECRETARY I - UNCLASS	48,466.28	16,416.91	SECRETARY I - UNCLASS	48,466.28	16,416.91
BUILDINGS ATTENDANT	55,562.95	9,086.24	BUILDINGS ATTENDANT	55,562.95	9,086.24
STREET SERVICE II	48,172.47	16,042.59	STREET SERVICE II	48,172.47	16,042.59
ADMINISTRATIVE DESIGNER	47,531.25	15,940.57	ADMINISTRATIVE DESIGNER	47,531.25	15,940.57
STREET SERVICE II	53,706.77	8,664.89	STREET SERVICE II	53,706.77	8,664.89
BUILDINGS ATTENDANT	43,902.43	15,332.92	BUILDINGS ATTENDANT	43,902.43	15,332.92
FACILITY COORDINATOR FT	43,030.66	15,202.55	FACILITY COORDINATOR FT	43,030.66	15,202.55
FACILITY COORDINATOR FT	41,257.20	14,913.78	FACILITY COORDINATOR FT	41,257.20	14,913.78
FACILITY COORDINATOR FT	40,709.01	14,815.33	FACILITY COORDINATOR FT	40,709.01	14,815.33
CLERK OR AIDE I	47,491.24	7,346.25	CLERK OR AIDE I	47,491.24	7,346.25



3600 Shroyer Road • Kettering, OH 45429-2799

PRSRT STD U.S. Postage PAID Dayton, Ohio Permit No. 563



3600 Shroyer Road • Kettering, OH 45429-2799

PRSRT STD U.S. Postage

PAID

Dayton, Ohio Permit No. 563